COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF KENTUCKY)
UTILITIES COMPANY AND LOUISVILLE GAS) CASE NO.
AND ELECTRIC COMPANY FOR) 2025-00045
CERTIFICATES OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE)
AND NECESSITY AND SITE COMPATIBILITY)
CERTIFICATES)
)
)

NOTICE OF CORRECTED TESTIMONY FILING

Kentuckians for the Commonwealth, Kentucky Solar Energy Society, Metropolitan Housing Coalition and Mountain Association (collectively "Joint Intervenors") by counsel, hereby respectfully give notice of the following corrections to the Testimony of Andy Eiden filed on June 16, 2025:

- 1. Testimony of Andy Eiden:
 - a. Page 6, line 20: add "Identify"
 - b. Page 8, line 3: add "for VPPs".
 - c. Page 8, line 20 to Page 9, line 1, amend to read "beyond which the Companies may elect to stop offering NEM to new customers, which occurs when", strike "of" and amend "exceeding" to "reaches".
 - d. Page 13, line 5: add "timeframe".
 - e. Page 19, line 15: amend "FIDENTIAL" to "/CONFIDENTIAL".
 - f. Page 19, lines 16-17: add "hour beginning".

- g. Page 20, line 4: amend "1,244" to "1,644" MWh, strike "[CONFIDENTIAL".
- h. Page 20, lines 5-6: amend "over winter" to "over two winter days when the price was \$133/MWh on average with a maximum of \$279/MWh," strike "/CONFIDENTIAL".
- i. Page 20, line 10-11, amend "Figure 1 when the market price is greater than \$40/MWh" to "Figure 1 shows the total MWh and costs of imbalance market purchases when the market price is greater than \$40/MWh".
- j. Page 40, footnote 77: add "Id."
- k. Page 51, line 11: strike "half of".
- 1. Page 79, lines 2-4: amend to read "beyond which the Companies may elect to stop offering NEM to new customers, which occurs when", strike "of" and amend "exceeding" to "reaches".
- m. Page 81, line 23: add "Identify".
- n. Page 83, line 7: add "for VPPs".
- o. Page 84, lines 4-5: amend to read "beyond which the Companies may elect to stop offering NEM to new customers, which occurs when", strike "of" and amend "exceeding" to "reaches".
- p. Typos, which include removal of extraneous highlighting, italicization or punctuation changes, and renumbering paragraphs/TOC pages (if necessary) are reflected in this redline version, but not listed herein individually.

Corrected versions of Andy Eiden's testimony are filed with this notice, both with changes marked with redline-strikethrough and in final format. All pages and lines described above reference the version without changes marked.